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Installation Instructions

Items

Instructions

Assemble the spacers onto the windshield. Mount it to the brack

et with the four torx screws.

Fasteners included
4x torx screws

4x hex screws

4x metal spacers

4x rubber spacers

Remove the stem from the bike by removing the four screws. In
stall windshield using the four new hex screws.

Tools needed
Torx 20
Hexkey 5 mm
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Instructions

Insert spacers into holes in windshield. Mount windshield to
bracket using the four torx screws.

Fasteners included
4x torx screws

4x hex screws

4x metal spacers

4x rubber spacers

Mount the bracket under the stem using the four bolts.
Tip: Make a full turn with the handlebar for better access to the
screw holes.

Tools needed
Torx 20
Hexkey 5 mm
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Fasteners included

4x flat head screw
Install the clamps on the bike. The two small clamps goes on th | ox M6 torx screw

e skid plate, one on each side of the bike, and the big clamp go | 2x M4 torx screw
@ es on the down tube. Make sure that the big clamp is on the cor | 2x M6 hex screw
rect height. The hook should be on top of the edge. Apply loctite | 2x washer 2x M4 nut
to all screws and tighten to TONm. 4x rubber spacer

4x metal spacer

Insert the spacers into the holes in the windshields and install th

@ e mud flap using the two screws, washers and nuts. Tools needed
Torx 20
Torx 30
, ) ) o Hex key 5 mm
o 3. Install the windshield on the bike by screwing it onto the clam Wrench 7 mm

ps. Apply Loctite to all screws and tighten to 10Nm.

NOTE: If the Osa has a :work front carrier, you must use the :work edition of the windshield with holes for the
carrier elbows. The elbows does then have to be dismounted first and then reinstalled again after the windshield is
in place.
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Instructions

Install the clamps on the bike. The two small clamps goes on th
e skid plate, one on each side of the bike, and the big clamp go

Fasteners included
4x flat head screw
2x M6 torx screw
2x M4 torx screw

Reinstall the carrier elbows again after the windshield is in plac
e. Apply Loctite to all screws and tighten

@ es on the down tube. Make sure that the big clamp is on the cor | 2X M6 hex screw
rect height. The hook should be on top of the edge. Apply loctite | 2% Washer
to all screws and tighten to 1ONm. 2x M4 nut
4x rubber spacer
4x metal spacer
Insert the spacers into the holes in the windshields and install th
@ e mud flap using the two screws, washers and nuts.
Tools needed
Torx 20
Torx 30
Dismount the elbows of the front carrier. Then install the windshi Hex key 5 mm
. o Wrench 7 mm
® eld on the bike by screwing it onto the clamps.

Please contact your local CAKE service center if you need support
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